Richmond business license, are eligible to apply for the CARE Rebate Program. If the 

applicant is a tenant of the property, its application must include a copy of the lease 

and written approval from the property owner. 

D. An applicant shall not receive CARE rebate assistance that exceeds Twenty- Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) (the “Maximum Allowable Rebate”) on any one 

building. An applicant shall not receive CARE rebate assistance that exceeds Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) on multiple buildings over a 36-month period.  

E. No applicant shall be eligible to receive the Maximum Allowable Rebate amount until